

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12413/2003  
(From the judgment and order dt. 16.5.2003 in RSA No. 944/2000 of the High Court  
of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

PATRAM & ORS.  
s)

Petitioner(

VERSUS

DIN MOHAMMAD & ORS.  
s)

Respondent(

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and prayer for interim relief and  
office report )

Date: 04/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kirpal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Khatri, Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Anuj Malhotra, Adv. for  
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(J.S. Rawat)  
ng)  
Court Master  
Master

(Kanwal Si  
Court